

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: WP.No.20902 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	14-08-2025	<u>KM, J</u> It is contended that the respondent No.2 has no jurisdiction in entertaining the application filed by the respondent No.3 seeking cancellation of the document executed in 1996. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to takeout notice to the unofficial respondent No.3 through registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post on 11.09.2025. Till such time, there shall be interim suspension of the proceedings on the file of the respondent No.2. KM, J MSI	