

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.20902 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8	27-07-2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The Writ Petition is filed assailing the notice issued by the respondents, as it is contrary to the Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizens Act, 2007. It is known law that against the show cause notice, no Writ Petition is maintainable. Even assuming that the authority who issued notice having no jurisdiction, the same can be raised by offering an explanation. The petitioner has not submitted any explanation. Therefore, this Court is inclined to vacate the interim order granted on 14.08.2025. Accordingly, the interim order granted on 14.08.2025 stands vacated and the petitioner is permitted to file an explanation to the notice issued by the respondents. List the case on 24.08.2026. TRR, J siva	